# North Plainfield Municipal Alliance Committee (MAC) &

## North Plainfield Municipal Youth Services Commission (MYSC)

### June 22, 2021 Meeting Agenda

#### I. Call to Order

#### II. Approval of the Minutes from the May Meeting

#### III. Somerset County MAC Update

- Final networking meeting via Zoom on Thursday June 17 at 6:00 PM.
- 3rd Quarter (Final) expenditure report is due Monday, August 2. As this is the final report of the grant year, note the following:
- o Program Evaluations must be submitted for this report. You must complete one Form 11 (formerly known as Form 10 last grant cycle) for each Form 7 in your grant.
- o All municipal expenditures have to be fully expended (not encumbered).
- O DEDR, Cash Match, and In-Kind must be expended proportionally. That is, if you have only spent 25% of your DEDR allocation during the year, then cash match and in-kind should also be expended at 25%. If DEDR is proportionately lower than the other categories, I can only approve payment to what is proportionate. So if you spent 50% of DEDR but 35% of Cash Match, I can only authorize a payment that is 35% of DEDR. HOWEVER:
- GCADA and Somerset County will not utilize FY2020 and FY2021 spending histories toward future grant supplemental grant allocations, so your spending this year (and last) will not be used to penalize you.

#### IV. Somerset County YSC Update

#### V. New Business

- Updates on DARE, GREAT, and National Night Out
- Quote for Upstanders to be shown to Middle School and High School parents and students next school year in October \$2,350

#### VI. Next Meeting: September 28, 2021 at 7:00 PM

#### VII.Adjournment of Meeting

The mission of the North Plainfield Municipal Alliance Committee (MAC) is to provide consultation, programs, training, and resources to members of the North Plainfield community with the goal of preventing and reducing the use and abuse of alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs. The North Plainfield Municipal Alliance Committee envisions a community that is free of the misuse and abuse of alcohol, tobacco and other drugs. The North Plainfield Municipal Youth Services Commission (MYSC) is responsible for bringing together key community leaders and community volunteers to carefully examine

the needs of the at-risk youth in their local area in order to develop appropriate prevention and intervention strategies that address those issues.